| | | | an a | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| EE By Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk | | | | | | | | | | |
| of | 19ât | o'clock on Pr | M., and duly recorded in Vol. | | | | | | | |
| Filed for record at request of A.D., | | | the | day | | | | | | |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KI, AMATH : SS. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | '97 JUL 10 | A10:54 | COPYRIGHT 1993 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., I | | | | | | | |
| FORM No. 703 - WARRANTY DEED. NABB 40828 | | WARRANTY DEED | Vol. M97 Page 21. | 593 🛞 | | | | | | |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY one-third interest ed one-third interest hereinaiter called the grantor, Public Corporation hereinaiter called the grantee | e, does hereby grant | That Grant All property, Brya te property an hereination stated, to of Oregon bargain, sell and c | en Coppedge, an undix in Robert Coppedge, an of Karen. Ann Wallis. o grantor paid by Klamath. Co onvey unto the grantee and gran | ided undivid unty, Å tee's heirs, thereunto | | | | | | |
| hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargant, sen and contry unto the grant appurtenances thereunto successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated inKlamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: *divided one-third interest as her sole property* | | | | | | | | | | |
| A parcel of land, for road right of way purposes, situated in the NW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 10, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Merid- ian, being a portion of the E1/2 of Tract 12 of the "Supplemental Plat of Altamont Ranch Tracts", a recorded subdivision and a portion of Parcels 1 & 2 of that property described in Deed Volume M96, Page 12682 both on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Commencing at the Northwest corner of the E1/2 of Tract 12, of said "Supplemental Plat of Altamont Ranch Tracts"; thence S 00° 11' 33" E, along the West line of said E1/2 of Tract 12, 276.82 feet to a 5/8" iron pin on the existing Northerly right of way line of Bristol Avenue which is the true point of beginning; thence N 89° 58' 02" E, along the said existing Northerly right of way line, 660.52 feet to the East line of said E1/2 of Tract 12; thence N 00° 04' 41" W - 10.00 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence S 89° 58' 02" W- 660.54 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence S 00° 11' 33" E - 10.00 feet to the point of beginning. Said parcel contains 0.15 acres more or less. Bearings and distances for this description are based on Survey #6028 on file in the Klamath County Surveyor's Office. | | | | | | | | | | |
| (CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE IF NECESSARY) | | | | | | | | | | |
| The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$Donation | | | | | | | | | | |
| Coppedge's & Wall: 2039 D Campus Dri: Medford, OR 9750. Granter's Name en Klamath County. 403. Pine. Street, Klamath Falls, OR Grantes's Name on After recording return to (Name, Address, Klamath County Pu 3735 Shasta Way Klamath Falls, OR | ve 4 d Address Suite 300 97601 d Address Zipj: blic Works | SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USI | book/reel/volume_lvo | in instrument the day , 19, at nd recorded in on page re/file/instru- No, sunty. | | | | | | |
| Until requested otherwise send all tex stath Klamath County 403 Pine Street, Klamath Falls, OR | ements to (Name, Address, Zip): Suite 300 | | NAME . | TITLE Deputy. | | | | | | |

21594

To Have and to Hold the same unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And grantor hereby convenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical encumbrances. changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person Al Campber

_

duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

No Fee

FEE

| | duly autilities | | | I and a ROA A DA | and the | | |
|---------------|---|---|------------------|--|---------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| | THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT AL | I OW LISE OF THE PROPERTY D | ESCRIBED IN THIS | Grauf Ler Grund Correct Kasen A. Wall | Grant | Allen Co | oppedge |
| | INSTRUMENT VILLENO OF A | PPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS A | ND REGULATIONS. | Mun Coor | IBryan | Robert (| Coppedge |
| ľ | SUBEFORE SEMINGURACCEPTING | THIS INSTRUMENT, THE TENO | E CITY OR COUNTY | Para A blall | A | | |
| Par | S A STORE PROPERTY SHOULD | Low use of the property d pplicable land use laws a this instrument, the persy o check with the appropriat rify approved uses and to farming or forest practic | DETERMINE ANY | manen n. wan | Karen | Ann Wall | lis |
| ŝ | GALANS ON LAWARDS AGAINST | ARMING ON FOREST FISIONS | | Annekan | 200 | | 0. |
| Wesseessure . | (SNOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC MANUNCINI | STATE OF OREGO | ON, County of | Wiedged before me on . wiedged before me on . <u>CLACK COU</u> Layu | marke | 23 | 19.97 |
| 2.84 | | This instrum | ent was ackno | wledged before me on . | , comp | ••••• | |
| 100 | | Karen A. | Wallis | | A | 15 | 1097 |
| 32 | An as as | by | ant was ackn | wiedged before me on. | gune | | , A |
| ę | A SAVI SOLO | This instrum | C. SHAULF | R CLARK COU | nty UM | Mouver, C | <u>211</u> |
| | MASHING NS | by | | hauler) | ••••••••••••••••••••••••• | | |
| | 000360100000000000000000000000000000000 | as | nne | | | | |
| | | of exp date | <u>Alif 2001</u> | | | | |
| | | | | Lucenne tics My commission expire | the | | |
| | ARS I | OFFICIAL SEAL | | | N | otary Publi | c for Oregon |
| | | IENNE FICHTNER | | | 9-20-99 | | |
| | | ARY PUBLIC-OPEGON MISSION NO. 046553 | | My commission expire | | | |
| | MY COMMISSIC | N EXPIRES SEFT. 20, 1999 | ł | | | | |
| 181 | Baron a ware which special | | | | | | |
| 1990 | 授 身 | | | | | | |
| | • | | | | | | |
| | STATE OF OREGON: CO | JUNTY OF KLAMATH | : SS. | | | | |
| | | | بياهنان مس | enty Public Works | the | 10th | day |
| | Filed for record at request ofJuly | of | KLamath .Co | ancy rubile noric | uic . | in Vol 3 | viQ 7 |
| | Filed for record at request | A.D., 19 97 a | t <u>10:54</u> | _o'clockA.M., and | 1 Guly reconced | III 701. | |
| | of to | of Deeds | 3 | on Page | <u></u> | Courses Cla | -ir |
| | | VI | | , Веп | netha G. Letsch | , county cie | IR |

attlun

By